

>

SLP(C)No. 1685 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1685/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in PIL 35/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

SARBESWAR DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Goswami & Mr. R.P.Goyal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Mr. C.B.Prasad and

Mr. R.B. Phukan,Advs.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Ms.Asha G.Nair and  
Mr. V.K.Sidharthan,Adv.s.for  
M/s. Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the State submitted that the

Notification has already been issued declaring election

for the Gauhati Municipal Corporation. Prayer in the petition

has become infructuous.

disposed of as having become

infructuous.

The SLP is

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma )  
Court Master